on floating rate borrowings as follows:

a) Key Management Personnel Compensation Increase/
decrease in
basis points

Effect on profit/
(loss) before tax

 Rs.  Rs.
2021 +50  (14,242,042)

-50  14,242,042
2020 +50  (7,844,142)

-50  7,844,142

 The assumed movement in basis points for the interest rate sensitivity analysis is based on the currently observable market
environment, showing a significantly higher volatility than in prior years.

86 Amaya Leisure PLC

 Foreign exchange risk
 Foreign currency risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of

changes in foreign exchange rates. The Group’s exposure to the risk of changes in foreign exchange rates relates primarily
to the Group’s operating activities (when revenue or expense is denominated in a different currency from the Group’s
functional currency) and the borrowings.

 Foreign currency sensitivity
 The following table demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in USD exchange rates, with all other

variables held constant. The Group’s exposure to foreign currency changes for all other currencies is not material.

Change in
USD rate

Effect on profit
before tax

 Rs.
2021 +5%  39,231,909

-5%  (39,231,909)
2020 +5%  12,618,094

-5%  (12,618,094)

 Equity price risk
 The Group’s listed and unlisted equity securities are susceptible to market price risk arising from uncertainties about future

values of the investment securities. The Group manages the equity price risk through diversification and placing limits on
individual and total equity instruments. Reports on the equity portfolio are submitted to the Group’s senior management
on a regular basis. The Group’s Board of Directors reviews and approves all equity investment decisions.

 At the reporting date, the exposure to listed equity securities at fair value was Rs. 135,067,624/- (2020- Rs. 50,084,854/-